OP \$40.00 39043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elumus		03/08/2011	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Susan Nordman	
Street Address:	22 Castle Road	
City:	New Gloucester	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04260	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3904320	IN THIS MOMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)783-9325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077863566

Email: trademarks@brannlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Haley, Esq.

Address Line 1: 184 Main Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 3070

Address Line 4: Lewiston, MAINE 04243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELUMUS-0003 IC9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Haley
Signature:	/Kevin R. Haley/
Date:	03/09/2011

900185922 TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0265 Total Attachments: 1

source=20110309103836#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elumus, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, with its principal place of business at Suite 104, Box 46, 14 Maine Street, Brunswick, Maine 04011 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and owns the registered trademark IN THIS MOMENT, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3904320, for the goods identified therein (hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, Susan Nordman, a U.S. citizen (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ELUMUS

Bv: ==

Name: Sandra Carslick, Principal

Dated effective as of: War 1 3 , 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 03/09/2011